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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF MISSISSIPPI

TEMPLE BAPTIST CHURCH;
ARTHUR SCOTT,

Plaintiffs, Case No.: 4:20-cv-64 DMB-JMV
v.
CITY OF GREENVILLE, et al.

Defendants.

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF PLAINTIFFS’
MOTION FOR TEMPORARY RESTRAINING ORDER

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Plaintiffs hereby withdraw their Motion for
Expedited Hearing and Motion for Temporary Restraining Order (ECF No. 5). The
issues raised in that Motion relate to a previous Executive Order, dated April 7,
2020, which has been superseded by a new order titled “Council Order Regarding
Drive-In Establishments During COVID-19 Pandemic,” dated April 21, 2020. See
Exhibit 1. This notice concerns the Motion for Expedited Hearing and Motion for

Temporary Restraining Order only.
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Respectfully submitted this 22nd day of April 2020.

s/Nathan W. Kellum

Kristen K. Waggoner Nathan W. Kellum

AZ Bar No. 032382* MS Bar No. 8813

Ryan J. Tucker Center for Religious Expression
AZ Bar No. 034382* 699 Oakleaf Office Lane, Suite 107
Jeremiah Galus Memphis, TN 38117

AZ Bar No. 030469* Telephone: (901) 684-5485
Alliance Defending Freedom nkellum@crelaw.org

15100 N. 90th Street
Scottsdale, AZ 85260
Telephone: (480) 444-0020
kwaggoner@adflegal.org
rtucker@adflegal.org
jgalus@adflegal.org

David A. Cortman

GA Bar No. 188810

Alliance Defending Freedom
1000 Hurricane Shoals Rd. NE
Ste. D-1100

Lawrenceville, GA 30043
Telephone: (770) 339-0774
dcortman@ADFlegal.org

ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINTIFFS

*Motions for Pro Hac Vice admission forthcoming.
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on April 22, 2020, the foregoing Notice of Withdrawal of
Plaintiffs’ Motion for Temporary Restraining Order was electronically filed with the
Clerk of Court using the CM/ECF system, which will send a notice of electronic
filing to all counsel of record. I further certify that service of the foregoing document
will be made via email on:

Andrew N. Alexander, III

Lake Tindall, LLP

127 South Poplar

Greenville, Mississippi 38702
E-Mail: aalexander@ltindall.com

Attorney for Defendants

Dated: April 22, 2020 s/Nathan W. Kellum

Nathan W. Kellum



